Interpretation

Legal Notice No. 209

REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

THE TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO FREE ZONES ACT, CHAP. 81:07

ORDER

Made by the Trinidad and Tobago Free Zones Company Limited under section 15(2) of the Trinidad and Tobago Free Zones Act

THE TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO FREE ZONES (NO. 2) ORDER, 2011

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Trinidad and Tobago Free Zones Citation (No. 2) Order, 2011.
 - 2. In this Order—
 - "the Company" means the Trinidad and Tobago Free Zones Company Limited;
 - "the Free Zone" means the area designated as a Free Zone and described in Legal Notice No. 31 of 1995 as amended by Legal Notice No. 136 of 1998 and known as the Intercontinental Business Park Free Zone; and
 - "the Agreement" means the Agreement made between Quality Services Ltd. and the Company on the 28th day of September, 2011.
- 3. (1) The Company grants approval to Quality Services Ltd. as an Grant of approved enterprise to undertake the approved activity of International approval Trading in Products at the Free Zone, from the 28th day of September, 2011.
- (2) The approval granted under subsection (1) is subject to the condition that Quality Services Ltd. shall comply with the terms and conditions of the Agreement with respect to—
 - (a) the payment of annual fees to the Company;
 - (b) the provision of security; and
 - (c) other requirements for operation by Quality Services Ltd. in the Free Zone.
- 4. This Order is deemed to come into effect on the 28th day of $_{\mbox{\scriptsize Commence-}}$ September, 2011.

Dated this 28th day of September, 2011.

M. LESCHALOUPÉ

Secretary

PRINTED BY THE GOVERNMENT PRINTER, PORT-OF-SPAIN REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO—2011